Secure Trust Bank PLC

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached $^{\rm ii}$:				Secure Trust Bank PLC ISIN: GB00B6TKHP66		
1b. Please indicate if th	e issuer is a non-UK issue	r (please mark	with an ")	X" if appropriate)		
UK issuer						
2. Reason for the notific	cation (please mark the a	ppropriate box	or boxes	with an "X")		
An acquisition or dispo	sal of voting rights					
An acquisition or dispo	sal of financial instrume	ents				Х
An event changing the b	reakdown of voting right	ts				
3. Details of person sub	ject to the notification ol	bligation				
Name				IG Markets Limited		
City and country of registered office (if applicable)				London, United Kingdom		
4. Full name of shareho	lder(s) (if different from	3.) ^v				
Name						
City and country of regi	stered office (if applicab	ole)				
5. Date on which the th	reshold was crossed or r	eached ^{vi} :	14 Janu	uary 2025		
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):				15 January 2025		
7. Total positions of per	son(s) subject to the not	ification obligati	on			
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting through fina instrume (total of 8.B 1	ncial nts	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights held in issuer vii	_
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	0.000000	2.94947	2	2.949472	562,506	
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	0.000000	3.04525	5	3.045255		

A: Voting rights attache	d to shares			
Class/type of	Number of voting rights ^{ix}		% of voting rights	
shares ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)
GB00B6TKHP66				
SUBTOTAL 8. A				

B 1: Financial Instruments according to DTR5.3.1R (1) (a)					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1			

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
Equity Swaps			Cash	562,506	2.949472
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	562.506	2.949472%

	•	son subject to the notification	obligation (please mark the		
applicable box	with an "X")				
Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not					
control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer ^{xiii}					
Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the					
financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity ^{xiv}					Х
(please add additional rows as necessary)					
			% of voting rights		
Ultimate	Name of	% of voting rights if it	through financial	Total of both if it equ	uals or

Ultimate Controlling Person	Name of controlled undertaking	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
IG Group Holdings	IG Markets Limited		2.949472	2.949472%

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

11. Additional information xvi

IG Markets Limited ('IGM') is a subsidiary of IG Group, the ultimate controlling person of which is IG Group Holdings plc. ('IGGH') IGM is 100% owned by IGGH through its subsidiaries, IG Group Ltd ('IGGL'), and Market Data Limited ('MDL').

Place of completion	15 January 2025
Date of completion	London, United Kingdom

Enquiries:

Secure Trust Bank PLC

Lisa Daniels, Company Secretary

Tel: 0121 693 9100

About STB

STB is an established, well-funded and capitalised UK retail bank with over 70-years of trading history. STB operates principally from its head office in Solihull, West Midlands, and has 897 employees (full-time equivalent) as at 30 September 2024. STB's diversified lending portfolio currently focuses on two sectors:

- Business finance through its Real Estate Finance and Commercial Finance divisions; and
- Consumer finance through its Vehicle Finance and Retail Finance divisions.

Secure Trust Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

Secure Trust Bank PLC, Yorke House, Arleston Way, Solihull, B90 4LH.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc/msc/ms/seg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

HOLUNRARVVUAAAR